THE DATASHEET OF
5.0SMDJ40A-Q
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
5.0SMDJ-Q Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
*RoH
S COMPLIA
NT,**
HALO

3. 8.3 ms Single Sine Wave duty cycle = 4 pulses maximum per minute (unidirectional units only).
4. Mounted on 8.0 mm x 8.0 mm copper pad area to each terminal.
How to Order
5.0SMDJ   12   CA - Q
Package
 5.0SMDJ = SMC/DO-214AB
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
12 = 12 VRWM (Volts)
Suffix
A = 5 % Tolerance Unidirectional Device
CA = 5 % Tolerance Bidirectional Device
AEC-Q101 Compliant Suffix
   Q = AEC-Q101 Compliant, 3000 pcs. per 13-inch Reel
QH = AEC-Q101 Compliant, 500 pcs. per 7-inch Reel
Asia-Pacific:
Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
EMEA:
Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com
The Americas:
Tel: +1-951 781-5500 • Email: americus@bourns.com
* RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
*** Q suffix for automotive and other applications requiring appropriate AEC-Q101 compliance for electronic limiters.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
 5.0SMDJ-Q Transient Voltage Suppressor Diode Series
Electrical Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
Unidirectional Device Bidirectional Device Breakdown Voltage
VBR (Volts)
Reverse
Standoff
Voltage
Max.
Reverse
Leakage
@ VRWM
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
(10/1000 μs)
Max.
 Peak
Pulse
Current
(10/1000 μs)
Max.
Clamping
Voltage
@ Ipp
(8/20 μs)
Max.
 Peak
Pulse
Current
(8/20 μs)
Part
Number